

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**RFA No.9 of 2019
With
MC(RFA) No.19 of 2019
With
MC(RFA) No.20 of 2019
With
MC(RFA) No.22 of 2019
With
MC(RFA) No.23 of 2019**

Shri Sukham Premjit Singh

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

State of Manipur.

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

4.2.2020

No representation for the petitioner.

The learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file
objection.

Post these matters on 27.2.2020.

JUDGE

John Kom