

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**RFA No. 9 of 2019 with
MC(RFA) No. 19 of 2019 with
MC(RFA) No. 20 of 2019 with
MC(RFA) No. 22 of 2019 with
MC(RFA) No. 23 of 2019 with
MC(RFA) No. 7 of 2020
RFA No. 1 of 2020**

Suresh Jain

.....Appellant/s

- Versus -

Nongthongbam Brajamani Singh & 7 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

30.08.2023

[1] Present Ms. N. Savitri, learned counsel for the appellant in RFA No. 9 of 2019, Mr. N. Mahendra, learned counsel for the appellant in RFA No. 1 of 2020 and Mr. I. Sandeep, learned counsel for the respondent.

[2] Mr. I. Sandeep, learned counsel for the respondent, submits that paper book is not ready.

[3] Registry is directed to prepare a common paper book in RFA No. 9 of 2019 and 1 of 2020 incorporating the memo appeal in all these appeals.

[4] List on 13.10.2023.

JUDGE