

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**RFA No.9 of 2019  
With  
MC(RFA)No.19 of 2019  
With  
MC(RFA)No.20 of 2019  
With  
MC(RFA)No.22 of 2019  
With  
MC(RFA)No.23 of 2019  
With  
MC(RFA)no.7 of 2020  
With  
RFA No.1 of 2020**

Suresh Jain

***...Petitioner***

**- Versus -**

Nongthongbam Brajamani Singh & 7 ors..

***...Respondents***

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE M.V.MURALIDARAN  
ORDER**

13.10.2023

[1] Heard Mr. M. Ibohal Singh, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in RSA No.4 of 2018, Mr. N. Mahendra, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in RFA No.1 of 2020, Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant in RFA No.9 of 2019 and Mr. I. Sandeep, learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 2 to 6 in RFA No.9 of 2019 and for respondent Nos. 1 to 5 in RFA No.1 of 2020.

[2] Since pleadings are completed both counsels appearing for the parties fixed the date for final hearing of these cases on 07.12.2023.

[3] Mr. N. Mahendra, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in RFA No.1 of 2020 represented that no paper book has been prepared in RFA No.1 of 2020 till date.

[4] Registry is directed to prepare paper book in RFA No.1 2020 without fail.

[5] Registry is further directed to verify whether the remaining respondents in these appeals were served or not and print the name of the counsels if any one appeared and if not, print the name of the respondents in the cause list.

[6] Post these matters on 07.12.2023.

**ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

*John Kom*